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Spring 2015: Latin American and Latino Studies (& pre-approved) Courses

Course # | Call # Course Title Day Time Place Instructor Office Phone e-mail Office Hrs.
LALS 20 62445 |Latino Politics MWF | 2:00-3:10PM Thim Lecture 1 Félix Merrill 109 x92567 | afelix4@ucsc.edu TBA
LALS 60 62519 |Latin American Childhoods MWF | 3:30-4:40PM Merrill Acad 102 Taft Merrill 111 x927695| jtaft@ucsc.edu TBA
LALS 80S 62803 [Sexualities and Genders in LALS MWEF | 9:30-10:40AM Porter Acad 144 Patel TBA

Mexican Folklorico Dance(must take all three in . . . .
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LALS 81C* | 62020 | " o\l St count s Low Div) M/F/Su| 6-8/5-8/3-6 |OPERS Multi Purpose Najera-Ramirez|  Soc Sci 406 | x94677 | olga@ucsc.edu TBA
LALS 100B | 61337 |Cultural Theory in the Americas TuTh | 2:00-3:45PM J Bask Engr 152 Ramirez Merrill 108 x93125 |cathysue@ucsc.edu TBA
LALS 114 | 62741 Egtrﬁ]einhféfrf;'on Resettlement, and Resistance in | e 111:00-12:10PM|  Eight Acad 242 Lopez | College Eight 314 | x93516 |cmlopez@ucsc.edu|  TBA
LALS 115 62446 [Mexico-U.S. Migration MW [ 5:00-6:45PM Crown Clrm 208 Félix Merrill 109 x92567 | afelix4@ucsc.edu TBA
LALS 124 62018 |Brazilian Cinema MWF | 12:30-1:40PM Crown Clrm 208 Seara Stevenson 218 | x95043 |amseara@ucsc.edu TBA
LALS 127 62739 |Género, Nacion Y Modernidad En El Cine TuTh | 4:00-7:30PM | Earth&Marine B214 Fregoso Merrill 37 x91548 |rfregoso@ucsc.edu TBA
LALS 143 62802 [Race and Ethnicity MW | 5:00-6:45PM Engineer 2 194 McGrail TBA
LALS 158 62744 |Latin American Political Economy TuTh | 12:00-1:45PM Phy Sci 140 Leiva Merrill 30 x95897 | fleiva@ucsc.edu TBA
LALS 186 62412 [Field Research Methods TuTh |10:00-11:45AM| Cowell Com 134 Falcon Merrill 110 x93232 [smfalcon@ucsc.edu TBA
LALS 194G | 61345 |Chile: Sociedad y Politica TuTh | 4:00-5:45PM Kresge Clrm 325 Leiva Merrill 30 x95897 | fleiva@ucsc.edu TBA
LALS 194H | 62192 |Central American Political Relations with the U.S.| MW | 7:00-8:45PM Soc Sci 1 145 Perla Merrill 35 x91899 | hperla@ucsc.edu TBA
ADDITIONAL COURSES FOR THE MAJOR
HIS12 | 62464 [Introduction to Latin American History | TuTh [10:00-11:45AM|  Soc Sci 2 75 Delgado Soc Sci 1312 | x93320 | guiller@ucsc.edu |  TBA
ANTH 110G | 60485 |Barrio Popular Culture TuTh [10:00-11:45AM| Thim Lecture 001 |Najera-Ramirez|  Soc Sci 406 x94677 | olga@ucsc.edu TBA
ANTH 130L | 60493 |Ethnography of Latin America MW | 5:00-6:45PM Soc Sci 1 110 Delgado Soc Sci 1312 | x93320 | guiller@ucsc.edu TBA
ECON 148 | 62838 |Latin American Economies TuTh | 4:00-5:45PM | Phys Sciences 140 Barron Engineering 2 453 | x92647 | mbarron4@ucsc.edu TBA
EDUC 141 | 61104 |Bilingualism and Schooling TuTh [10:00-11:45AM| Kresge Clrm 327 | Pease-Alvarez | McHenry rm 3124 | x93369 | pease@ucsc.edu TBA
EDUC 181 | 61106 |Race, Class, and Culture in Education TuTh | 12:00-1:45PM| Phys Sciences 114 Cruz McHenry rm 3167 | x91843 | ccruz3@ucsc.edu TBA
ENVS 154 61344 |Amazonian Cultures and Conservation TuTh |10:00-11:45AM| Nat Sci Annex 103 Johnston ISB 485 x91509 |bjohnsto@ucsc.edu TBA
HIS 130 61314 |History of Modern Cuba TuTh | 4:00-5:45PM Cowell Clrm 131 Diaz Humanities 1 540 | x92227 | mediaz@ucsc.edu TBA
HIS 134A 61311 |Colonial Mexico TuTh | 8:00-9:45AM Soc Sci 271 O'Hara Humanities 1 537 | x95199 Imdohara@ucsc.edu TBA
HIS 190A 61318 [Slavery and Race in Latin America M 5:00-8:30PM Crown CIrm 201 Diaz Humanities 1 540 | x92227 | mediaz@ucsc.edu TBA
LTSP 102B | 61414 |Romanticism to Modernism MW | 5:00-6:45PM Oakes Acad 222 | Marinez-Echazabal Merrill 17 x91994 | lourdes@ucsc.edu TBA
LTSP 134N | 61415 [E] Cuento Hispanoamericano: variedades esteticas| ., | 2:00-3:45PM | Oakes Acad 222 Staff TBA

de la literatura breve en América Latina

Proj. Impementation & Grant Writing (must take Soc Sci 1 135/ .
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SOCY 30C 61843 all three in the series FW.S to count as Upp Div) TuTh | 6:00-7:45PM Soc Sci 2 179 Lubeck College Eight 332 | x92906 | lubeck@ucsc.edu TBA
LALS 200B | 62850 |Theories of Culture in the Americas Tu | 10:00-1:00PM Cowell 222 Fregoso Merrill 37 x91548 |rfregoso@ucsc.edu TBA
LALS 230 62155 |Political Ecology in Latin America Th | 4:00-7:00PM Crown Clrm 105 |Martinez-Echazéball Hum 1 rm 528 | x92701 | lourdes@ucsc.edu TBA
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